
From: Wayne Morris 5600wayne@gmail.com
Subject: Fwd: FW: [Non-DoD Source] AFTRCC ICN 1660-18/7652 (RF Film Inc STA/Airborne Film Spt-Lihue-Kauai, HI)

Date: December 20, 2018 at 4:20 PM
To: Danny Reichert dannyreichert8@gmail.com, Elizabeth Fishel elizabeth.fishel@fcc.gov, Ruth Taylor ruth.taylor@fcc.gov
Cc: John Kennedy john.kennedy@fcc.gov, Chriss Brown dataentry@aftrcc.org, Don Hoehn treasurer@aftrcc.org

This	email	is	your	AFTRCC	coordination.
	
This	coordination	includes	this	header	information,	DOD	Area	Frequency
Coordinator	comments	and	AFTRCC	comments.	These	messages	must	not	be
separated.
	
This	coordination	is	advisory	only	and	not	binding	on	the	FCC.	Applicants	are
advised	that	this	coordination	does	not	constitute	a	judgment	that	the
frequency(ies)	is	best	suited	for	the	applicant's	purpose	nor	that	the
frequency(ies)	is	exclusive	to	the	applicant.	Flight	Test	frequencies	are
shared	and	may	require	scheduling	with	other	users.
	
In	return	for	AFTRCC's	processing	of	the	applicant's	coordination	request,
the	applicant	agrees	to	release	and	hold	harmless	AFTRCC,	its	officers,
directors,	agents,	members,	and	representatives	from	any	claims,	losses	or
expenses	that	may	arise	from	the	use	of	the	frequency.
	
This	coordination	is	not	an	authorization	to	transmit.	A	copy	of	this
coordination	must	accompany	application	to	the	FCC.
	
Signed:
Wayne	Morris
AFTRCC	Telemetry	Coordinator
903-450-5942

	

---------- Forwarded message ---------

-----Original Message-----
From: Wayne Morris <5600wayne@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, December 20, 2018 9:21 AM
To: Marois, Gary R CIV USINDOPACOM J653 <gary.marois@pacom.mil>
Cc: heribert.rivera@pacom.mil
Subject: [Non-DoD Source] AFTRCC ICN 1660-18/7652 (RF Film Inc STA/Airborne 
Film Spt-Lihue-Kauai, HI)

AFTRCC concurs with and requests DoD PACOM AFC concurrence/coordination on the 
following STA request. AFTRCC concurrence is based on strict non-interference 
basis to Flight Test and other operations conducted on the island of Kauai and 
PMRF operations area.

Applicant:
RF Film, Inc.
10500 Airpark Way, Unit M-3
Pacoima, CA 91331
POC: Danny Reichert (410-336-9017)

Frequencies:  2364.0 MHz/2374.0 MHz

Station Class:  MOEA/MOEB

Emission:  8M00D7W

Power:  1 watt (ERP)

Location:  Kauai, HI  (21-58-41 N 159-20-57 W)

mailto:Morris5600wayne@gmail.com
mailto:Morris5600wayne@gmail.com
mailto:Reichertdannyreichert8@gmail.com
mailto:Reichertdannyreichert8@gmail.com
mailto:Fishelelizabeth.fishel@fcc.gov
mailto:Fishelelizabeth.fishel@fcc.gov
mailto:Taylorruth.taylor@fcc.gov
mailto:Taylorruth.taylor@fcc.gov
mailto:Kennedyjohn.kennedy@fcc.gov
mailto:Kennedyjohn.kennedy@fcc.gov
mailto:Browndataentry@aftrcc.org
mailto:Browndataentry@aftrcc.org
mailto:Hoehntreasurer@aftrcc.org
mailto:Hoehntreasurer@aftrcc.org
mailto:5600wayne@gmail.com
mailto:gary.marois@pacom.mil
mailto:heribert.rivera@pacom.mil


Location:  Kauai, HI  (21-58-41 N 159-20-57 W)

MIRAD:  20 miles (32 KM)

Maximum Flight Altitude (MOEA):  500',AGL

Dates:  2018-01-02 thru 2019-02-01

AFTRCC  comments:  requester states very limited, intermittent usage during 
the requested period.
AFTRCC concurs with this request on strict NIB to operations at PRMF.

Please reply via return email as to concurrence, non-concurrence, scheduling 
requirements if any (if so, please provide POC) or additional 
information/comments.

Signed:
Wayne Morris
AFTRCC Telemetry Coordinator
903-450-5942


